CASCADE WATERWORKS
MANUFACTURING COMPANY
“The Standard
of Excellence in
the Industry”
1213 BADGER STREET • YORKVILLE, ILLINOIS 60560
(630) 553-0840 • (800) 426-4301 • FAX (630) 553-0181

Fluoropolymer Coated
Heavy Hex Nut
Washers/Washer Plate:
T304 SST
See STYLE PECST-SL for HDPE pipe applications
Nominal
Pipe Size
(inches)
O.D.
Range
(inches)
Catalog Number List Price
Sleeve Flange
Size S.S. Flange L.A. Flange
4
4.40 - 4.60 CST-EX-0460
4.70 - 4.90 CST-EX-0490
4.80 - 5.00 CST-EX-0500 4 1,532.00 1,237.00
5.10 - 5.30 CST-EX-0530
5.20 - 5.40 CST-EX-0540
6
6.60 - 7.00 CST-EX-0700
6.90 - 7.30 CST-EX-0730 4 1,537.00 1,305.00
7.10 - 7.50 CST-EX-0750 6 1,630.00 1,404.00
7.50 - 7.90 CST-EX-0790
8
7.90 - 8.30 CST-EX-0830
8.35 - 8.75 CST-EX-0875 4 1,618.00 1,430.00
8.63 - 9.05 CST-EX-0905 6 1,747.00 1,515.00
8.95 - 9.35 CST-EX-0935 8 2,184.00 1,843.00
9.20 - 9.60 CST-EX-0960
10
10.50 - 10.90 CST-EX-1090
10.75 - 11.10 CST-EX-1110 4 1,950.00 1,752.00
11.00 - 11.40 CST-EX-1140 6 2,008.00 1,770.00
11.40 - 11.80 CST-EX-1180 8 2,448.00 2,082.00
11.80 - 12.20 CST-EX-1220 10 3,874.00 3,223.00
12
12.50 - 12.90 CST-EX-1290 4 2,203.00 1,887.00
13.00 - 13.40 CST-EX-1340 6 2,408.00 1,974.00
13.20 - 13.60 CST-EX-1360 8 2,869.00 2,320.00
13.40 - 13.80 CST-EX-1380 10 4,026.00 3,471.00
14.00 - 14.40 CST-EX-1440 12 4,591.00 3,925.00
14
4 2,372.00 2,295.00
15.10 - 15.50 CST-EX-1550 6 2,841.00 2,463.00
15.40 - 15.80 CST-EX-1580 8 3,274.00 2,751.00
15.80 - 16.20 CST-EX-1620 10 4,322.00 3,701.00
16.38 - 16.78 CST-EX-1678 12 4,792.00 4,344.00
16
17.20 - 17.60 CST-EX-1760 4 2,898.00 2,468.00
17.40 - 17.80 CST-EX-1780 6 3,246.00 2,737.00
17.76 - 18.16 CST-EX-1816 8 3,465.00 3,082.00
18.40 - 18.80 CST-EX-1880 10 4,752.00 3,994.00
18.60 - 19.00 CST-EX-1900 12 5,376.00 4,669.00
18
4 2,958.00 2,587.00
18.80 - 19.20 CST-EX-1920 6 3,301.00 2,781.00
19.30 - 19.70 CST-EX-1970 8 4,089.00 3,220.00
19.80 - 20.20 CST-EX-2020 10 5,404.00 3,942.00
21.00 - 21.40 CST-EX-2140 12 5,999.00 4,802.00
20
4 3,208.00 2,716.00
21.40 - 21.80 CST-EX-2180 6 3,661.00 2,920.00
21.90 - 22.30 CST-EX-2230 8 4,193.00 3,529.00
22.10 - 22.50 CST-EX-2250 10 5,544.00 4,204.00
12 6,094.00 5,327.00
24
23.20 - 23.60 CST-EX-2360 4 3,506.00 3,242.00
25.60 - 26.00 CST-EX-2600 6 3,805.00 3,487.00
26.10 - 26.50 CST-EX-2650 8 4,332.00 3,639.00
27.90 - 28.30 CST-EX-2830 10 5,714.00 4,409.00
12 6,450.00 5,507.00
*All "size-on-size" sleeves require a 1/2” undersized cutter.
All Sleeves hydrostatically tested to at least 1.5 times the Rated Working Pressure. Branch sizes 4” - 8”:
225 PSI Min Field Test Pressure; branch sizes 10” - 12”: 150 PSI Min Field Test Pressure. Pressure rating

Coated Heavy Hex Nut
Washers/Washer Plate:
T304 SST
Lubricating Washers: Nylon
See STYLE PECST-SL for HDPE pipe applications
Nominal
Pipe Size
(inches)
O.D.
Range
(inches)
Catalog Number List Price
Sleeve Flange
Size S.S. Flange L.A. Flange
4
4.40 - 4.60 CST-SL-0460
4.70 - 4.90 CST-SL-0490
4.80 - 5.00 CST-SL-0500 4 1,371.00 1,021.00
5.10 - 5.30 CST-SL-0530
5.20 - 5.40 CST-SL-0540
6
6.60 - 7.00 CST-SL-0700
6.90 - 7.30 CST-SL-0730 4 1,454.00 1,083.00
7.10 - 7.50 CST-SL-0750 6 1,544.00 1,219.00
7.50 - 7.90 CST-SL-0790
8
7.90 - 8.30 CST-SL-0830
8.35 - 8.75 CST-SL-0875 4 1,566.00 1,187.00
8.63 - 9.05 CST-SL-0905 6 1,649.00 1,271.00
8.95 - 9.35 CST-SL-0935 8 2,020.00 1,541.00
9.20 - 9.60 CST-SL-0960
10
10.50 - 10.90 CST-SL-1090
10.75 - 11.10 CST-SL-1110 4 1,609.00 1,349.00
11.00 - 11.40 CST-SL-1140 6 1,757.00 1,364.00
11.40 - 11.80 CST-SL-1180 8 2,224.00 1,730.00
11.80 - 12.20 CST-SL-1220 10 3,407.00 2,719.00
12
12.50 - 12.90 CST-SL-1290 4 1,933.00 1,427.00
13.00 - 13.40 CST-SL-1340 6 2,122.00 1,444.00
13.20 - 13.60 CST-SL-1360 8 2,578.00 2,042.00
13.40 - 13.80 CST-SL-1380 10 3,622.00 2,843.00
14.00 - 14.40 CST-SL-1440 12 4,016.00 2,967.00
14
4 2,185.00 2,036.00
15.10 - 15.50 CST-SL-1550 6 2,606.00 2,129.00
15.40 - 15.80 CST-SL-1580 8 3,205.00 2,636.00
15.80 - 16.20 CST-SL-1620 10 4,108.00 3,531.00
16.38 - 16.78 CST-SL-1678 12 4,547.00 4,179.00
16
17.20 - 17.60 CST-SL-1760 4 2,626.00 2,355.00
17.40 - 17.80 CST-SL-1780 6 2,954.00 2,429.00
17.76 - 18.16 CST-SL-1816 8 3,307.00 2,868.00
18.40 - 18.80 CST-SL-1880 10 4,347.00 3,651.00
18.60 - 19.00 CST-SL-1900 12 5,262.00 4,554.00
18
4 2,834.00 2,482.00
18.80 - 19.20 CST-SL-1920 6 3,125.00 2,615.00
19.30 - 19.70 CST-SL-1970 8 3,787.00 2,949.00
19.80 - 20.20 CST-SL-2020 10 4,640.00 3,812.00
21.00 - 21.40 CST-SL-2140 12 5,668.00 4,940.00
20
4 3,124.00 2,615.00
21.40 - 21.80 CST-SL-2180 6 3,489.00 2,716.00
21.90 - 22.30 CST-SL-2230 8 3,966.00 3,261.00
22.10 - 22.50 CST-SL-2250 10 4,823.00 4,049.00
12 5,937.00 4,977.00
24
23.20 - 23.60 CST-SL-2360 4 3,301.00 2,878.00
25.60 - 26.00 CST-SL-2600 6 3,823.00 2,980.00
26.10 - 26.50 CST-SL-2650 8 4,146.00 3,477.00
27.90 - 28.30 CST-SL-2830 10 5,016.00 4,282.00
12 6,243.00 5,349.00
*All "size-on-size" sleeves require a 1/2” undersized cutter.
All Sleeves hydrostatically tested to at least 1.5 times the Rated Working Pressure. Branch sizes 4” - 8”:
175 PSI Min Field Test Pressure; branch sizes 10” - 12”: 125 PSI Min Field Test Pressure. Pressure rating

Finish: Epoxy certified NSF/ANSI 61
Nominal
Pipe Size
(inches)
Sleeve
O.D. Range
(inches)
Catalog
Number
List Price
Flange
Low Alloy Bolts
(CFT)
S.S. Bolts
(CFT-ESS) Size
4 4.50 CFT-0450 4 1,159.00 1,415.00 4.80 CFT-0480
6
6.57 - 6.73 CFT-0673
6.83 - 7.16 CFT-0716 4 1,186.00 1,478.00
7.20 - 7.60 CFT-0760 6 1,330.00 1,604.00
7.40 - 7.73 CFT-0773
8
7.95 - 8.05 CFT-0805
8.36 - 8.75 CFT-0875 4 1,209.00 1,519.00
8.73 - 9.12 CFT-0912 6 1,353.00 1,645.00
8.89 - 9.37 CFT-0937 8 1,737.00 2,122.00
9.27 - 9.69 CFT-0969 0.00
10
9.95 - 10.10 CFT-1010 4 1,369.00 1,714.00
10.45 - 10.88 CFT-1088 6 1,461.00 1,787.00
11.03 - 11.47 CFT-1147 8 1,842.00 2,219.00
11.36 - 11.80 CFT-1180 10 2,222.00 2,858.00
12
11.76 - 12.20 CFT-1220 4 1,516.00 1,809.00
12.42 - 12.88 CFT-1288 6 1,593.00 1,926.00
13.14 - 13.60 CFT-1360 8 1,917.00 2,374.00
13.60 - 14.09 CFT-1409 10 2,250.00 3,025.00
14.10 - 14.58 CFT-1458 12 2,910.00 3,425.00
14-16
14.59 - 15.08 CFT-1508 4 1,625.00 1,890.00
15.23 - 15.72 CFT-1572 6 1,712.00 2,008.00
15.73 - 16.22 CFT-1622 8 1,997.00 2,536.00
16.30 - 16.73 CFT-1673 10 2,476.00 3,228.00
16.74 - 17.26 CFT-1726 12 2,973.00 3,711.00
16-18
17.33 - 17.87 CFT-1787 4 1,761.00 2,006.00
17.88 - 18.43 CFT-1843 6 1,851.00 2,098.00
18.46 - 19.03 CFT-1903 8 2,137.00 2,578.00
18.87 - 19.45 CFT-1945 10 2,676.00 3,552.00
19.41 - 20.01 CFT-2001 12 3,147.00 3,964.00
18-20
19.88 - 20.48 CFT-2048 4 2,018.00 2,263.00
20.29 - 20.92 CFT-2092 6 2,121.00 2,368.00
20.93 - 21.57 CFT-2157 8 2,476.00 2,774.00
21.40 - 22.13 CFT-2213 10 2,750.00 3,623.00
22.16 - 22.81 CFT-2281 12 3,546.00 4,482.00
20-24
22.78 - 23.45 CFT-2345 4 2,145.00 2,392.00
23.46 - 24.16 CFT-2416 6 2,248.00 2,534.00
24.15 - 24.85 CFT-2485 8 2,584.00 3,083.00
24.82 - 25.52 CFT-2552 10 2,962.00 3,790.00
12 3,751.00 4,631.00
24
25.71 - 26.41 CFT-2641 4 2,340.00 2,621.00
26.55 - 27.25 CFT-2725 6 2,429.00 2,795.00
27.26 - 27.96 CFT-2796 8 2,792.00 3,215.00
28.14 - 28.84 CFT-2884 10 3,102.00 4,201.00
12 3,896.00 4,668.00
30
4 2,641.00 2,784.00
29.78 - 30.48 CFT-3048 6 2,728.00 3,026.00
30.48 - 31.18 CFT-3118 8 3,089.00 3,399.00
31.52 - 32.22 CFT-3222 10 3,496.00 4,595.00
12 4,568.00 4,815.00
*All "size-on-size" sleeves require a 1/2” undersized cutter.
NOTE: Other sizes and ranges available upon request.  All Sleeves hydrostatically tested to 1.5 times the
rated working pressure.  (Not recommended for PVC pipe.  See CFT-LP.)

Nominal
Pipe Size
(inches)
Sleeve
O.D. Range
(inches)
Catalog
Number
List Price
Flange
Low Alloy Bolts
(CFT-LP)
S.S. Bolts
(CFT-LP-ESS) Size
PVC - IPS SIZED PIPE
4 4.50 CFT-LP-0450-04 4 1,064.00 1,435.00
5 5.56 CFT-LP-0556-04 4 1,138.00 1,472.00
6 6.63
4 1,157.00 1,501.00 CFT-LP-0663-04
CFT-LP-0663-06 6 1,272.00 1,559.00
8 8.63
CFT-LP-0863-04 4 1,231.00 1,606.00
CFT-LP-0863-06 6 1,302.00 1,630.00
CFT-LP-0863-08 8 1,633.00 2,100.00
10 10.75
4 1,398.00 1,825.00
6 1,461.00 1,845.00
8 1,700.00 2,214.00
CFT-LP-1075-04
CFT-LP-1075-06
CFT-LP-1075-08
CFT-LP-1075-10 10 2,080.00 2,749.00
12 12.75
CFT-LP-1275-04 4 1,501.00 1,940.00
CFT-LP-1275-06 6 1,687.00 1,997.00
CFT-LP-1275-08 8 1,898.00 2,382.00
CFT-LP-1275-10 10 2,142.00 2,828.00
CFT-LP-1275-12 12 2,705.00 3,418.00
PVC - DIPS SIZED PIPE
4 4.80 CFT-LP-0480-04 4 1,072.00 1,467.00
6 6.90
CFT-LP-0690-04 4 1,162.00 1,527.00
CFT-LP-0690-06 6 1,293.00 1,569.00
8 9.05
4 1,254.00 1,637.00
6 1,327.00 1,737.00
CFT-LP-0905-04
CFT-LP-0905-06
CFT-LP-0905-08  8   . 1,650.00 2,114.00
10 11.10
CFT-LP-1110-04 4 1,420.00 1,898.00
CFT-LP-1110-06 6 1,475.00 1,995.00
CFT-LP-1110-08 8 1,743.00 2,279.00
CFT-LP-1110-10 10 2,248.00 2,858.00
12 13.20
CFT-LP-1320-04 4 1,532.00 2,027.00
CFT-LP-1320-06 6 1,792.00 2,229.00
CFT-LP-1320-08 8 2,055.00 2,550.00
CFT-LP-1320-10 10 2,421.00 2,899.00
CFT-LP-1320-12 12 2,773.00 3,515.00
See Style PECSTSL for HDPE pipe applications
1213 Badger Street • Yorkville, Illinois 60560 • (630) 553-0840 • (800) 426-4301 • Fax (630) 553-0181 • www.cascademfg.com
20
26

clamp length should be equal to or longer than the O.D. of the pipe. NOT for use on HDPE
applications; see PECR1 or consult factory.
TO ORDER: Determine desired range and length, then select corresponding Catalog
Number. EXAMPLE: A single section stainless steel clamp, 12” in length for 8” C-900 PVC
would be  CR1-0940-12.
Nominal
Pipe Size
(inches)
Clamp
O.D. Range
(inches)
Catalog Number
List Price
Clamp Length
6 '' 8 '' 10 '' 12 '' 16 '' 20 '' 24 '' 30 ''
2 2.32 - 2.63 CR1-0263-Length 146.00 160.00 201.00 230.00 291.00 — — —
2 1/4 2.57 - 2.87 CR1-0287-Length 149.00 161.00 207.00 236.00 294.00 — — —
2-1/4 – 2-1/2 2.70 - 3.00 CR1-0300-Length 152.00 167.00 211.00 241.00 309.00 — — —
3
2.95 - 3.25 CR1-0325-Length
185.00 191.00 253.00 282.00 350.00 — — —
3.40 - 3.70 CR1-0370-Length
3 & 4 3.71 - 4.00 CR1-0400-Length 189.00 199.00 258.00 288.00 360.00 — — —
4
4.45 - 4.75 CR1-0475-Length
192.00 204.00 269.00 310.00 388.00 536.00 641.00 820.00
4.75 - 5.15 CR1-0515-Length
4 & 5
4.95 - 5.35
199.00 213.00 284.00 321.00 394.00 554.00 700.00 1,029.00
5.20 - 5.60
CR1-0535-Length
CR1-0560-Length
6
5.95 - 6.35 CR1-0635-Length
— 242.00 318.00 371.00 479.00 634.00 798.00 1,074.00
6.55 - 6.95 CR1-0695-Length
6.84 - 7.24 CR1-0724-Length
7.05 - 7.45 CR1-0745-Length
7.45 - 7.85 CR1-0785-Length
8
7.95 - 8.35
— 275.00 360.00 436.00 546.00 722.00 901.00 1,146.00
8.59 - 8.99
9.00 - 9.40
9.30 - 9.70
CR1-0835-Length
CR1-0899-Length
CR1-0940-Length
CR1-0970-Length
8 & 10 9.75 - 10.15 CR1-1015-Length — 354.00 465.00 515.00 650.00 854.00 1,046.00 1,362.00
10
10.65 - 11.05 CR1-1105-Length
— 363.00 499.00 598.00 750.00 929.00 1,102.00 1,495.00
11.04 - 11.44 CR1-1144-Length
11.35 - 11.75 CR1-1175-Length
11.75 - 12.15 CR1-1215-Length
11.95 - 12.35 CR1-1235-Length
12
12.65 - 13.05 CR1-1305-Length
— 411.00 545.00 656.00 846.00 1,040.00 1,244.00 1,678.00 13.10 - 13.50 CR1-1350-Length
13.40 - 13.80 CR1-1380-Length
12 & 14
13.70 - 14.10 CR1-1410-Length
— 443.00 573.00 700.00 913.00 1,103.00 1,349.00 1,815.00
14.00 - 14.40 CR1-1440-Length
1213 Badger Street • Yorkville, Illinois 60560 • (630) 553-0840 • (800) 426-4301 • Fax (630) 553-0181 • www.cascademfg.com
2026
9
STYLE CR2 STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP